Max. temp. can be limited by seat material.
Consult Factory.
Not Recommended for Steam Service.
Model 88 (Full Lug)
Pressure/Temperature - Non-Shock
Model	 Size	 Material	 Rating
88	 2"-12"	 Ductile Iron	 200psi
88	 14"-24"	 Ductile Iron	 150psi

20" 355⁄16 897 187⁄8 480 51⁄8 130 21⁄8 53 193⁄8 493 81⁄4 210 – – 15⁄8 41 221⁄4 565 – –
24" 427⁄8 1088 221⁄8 562 6 152 21⁄4 58 233⁄8 594 81⁄4 210 – – 2 50 275⁄16 693 – –
How to order Mueller Steam Specialty
Model 88 Butterfly Valves
4.0 - 88 -   I H H - 6 - 1
SIZE:
MODEL:
	 88 - Full Lug  (Replaces previous Model 66M)
BODY:
	 I - Ductile Iron
STEM:
	 H - 316SS  (Standard 2" – 12")
	 P - 431SS  (Standard 14" – 24")
DISC:
	 H - 316SS
SEAT:
	 4 - Viton
	 6 - EPDM
OPERATOR:
	 1 - 10-Position Lever handle  (Lockable in both open and closed positions)
	 5 - Gear Operator  (Recommended for 10 and above)
Example:  04.0-88IHH61
This is a 4 lugged body valve with a ductile iron body, 316 SS stem,
316 SS Disc, EPDM Seat and a ten position handle